Lineup
ラインアップ
Low VF Allows for Greater Miniaturization
低VF化によりパッケージの小型化が可能に
超低リーク電流タイプ
Ultra-low leakage current
Features
Applications
高温環境においても熱暴走しない
No thermal runaway - even at high temperatures
AEC-Q101準拠 (車載品番のみ)
AEC-Q101 qualified (Automotive grade products)
車載全般 (ECU・アクセサリー etc.)
入力回路、電源回路、整流回路
General automotive (i.e. ECUs, accessories) :
input / power supply / rectifier circuits
民生品：
入力回路、電源2次側回路、整流回路
Consumer products :
input / secondary power supply / rectifier circuits
Low IR Prevents Thermal Runaway at High Temperatures
低IR化により高温環境で熱暴走なし
Compact, Low Loss, High Temperature Operation
小型化、低損失、温特性に優れた性能
Ultra-Low IR Schottky Barrier Diodes (SBD)
超低IRショットキーバリアダイオード
Ultra-low leakage current enables high temperature operation
超低リーク電流で高温動作を実現
RBxx8 Series
IR
 (n
A)
VR -  IR
DO-214AA
《SMB》
DO-214AB
《SMC》 SOD-128
《SMAF》
REC
200V/3A
REC
200V/2A
0.01
VF(mV)
10
1
0.1
0 200 400 600 800 1,000 1,200
I F
(A
) 77%
smaller
41%
smaller
VF -  IF Thermal
Runaway Loss Package
Size
FRD / REC
SBD RBxx8 Series
Conventional SBD
150
V
R
(D
C
) /
 V
Thermal runway on set ambient temp. Ta=150℃
125 100 75 50 25 0
0
60
20
40
Thermal Runaway
SBD RBxx8 Series
(60V/3A)
SBD RBxx8 Series
(60V/3A)
Conventional SBD